Royal 3inc.

Bill to:

, ,

PEPSI LOGISTICS COMPANY INC

Invoice Date: 01/26/2024 Invoice #: 2549579 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 02/26/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01/25/2024		1525 South 2nd Street, Pekin, IL, USA - 418 2nd St NE, Cedar Rapids, IA, USA			
			1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

TOTAL \$1,000.00

PLEASE NOTE The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092 PRO#2549579

Rate Confirmation

01/25/24 14:28:35 (EST)

Pepsi Log	F R O M	TAMARA OBRENIC (312) 777-3196 X 5665 (p) (972) 767-4775 (f) (469) 897-5665 (c) tamara.obrenic@pepsico.com							
INVOICE	GISTICS COM MUST BE PRC MANAGER.COM	CESSED AT		C A R I E		FREIGHT IN 485-7370 944686 2828543	(p) Att:	D Truck Trailer	
PLANO TX				R	Driver				# (111) 111-1111
Size & Type: Pieces: Hot Load			Descript Weig		MUST MON 44000	/E	Miles	: 18	36
	CHARGES	I				DISPA:	ICH NOTES		
LINE HAUL RATE	2	1000.00	PU & DEL 1	/25					
TOTAL RATE		1000.00	†						
TYPE	REFEREN	E#	TYPE		REFER	ENCE #	TYPE		REFERENCE #
Cust Ref	68025015		ef #	-	296		Ref #		4532510812
Ref # Pick 1	4532510812 68025015		L # top 1	_	025015 3251081:	2	Load #		A
1525 S PEKIN	PERBOARD 5. 2ND ST IL 61554						opointment opt Notes: Pieces: Weight: Ref #	SET-1 0 44000	
STOP 1 OUAKER	R PLANT-CEDAR	RAP							
-	ID ST NE					Ар	pointment	01/25	/24 @ 08:08
CEDAR	RAPIDS IA 52	401				A	opt Notes:	SET-W	ORK-IN
Hours	: 24/7						Pieces:	0	
							Weight: Ref #		
IF LO DRIVE	AD IS NOT C R MUST ENSU	EPT FOURKI CONSISTENTLY RE TRAILER QUIRED WHEN	Y 4KITES TI IS SEALED	RACK PRI	ED FRO	M PICKUP T. DEPARTURE	-		

DRIVERS ARE REQUIRED TO WEAR FACE MASK AT EVERY SHIPPER AND RECEIVER 53 FOOT DRY VAN ONLY. NO ROLL UP DOORS. REEFERS WILL BE REJECTED

TRAILER REQ : NO HOLES, NO TRANSLUCENT ROOF, NO ROLLER DOORS, 100% EMPTY, ODOR FREE, NO FIBER GLASS ROOF, NO ALUMINUM ROOF, NO PALLET JACK, FOOD GRADE ** PLEASE CONFRIM YOU ARE RECIVEING THIS FROM A PEPSICO EMAIL ADDRESS** Contact PLCI at 888-752-4669. Our track and trace team can be reached at PBCTNT@pepsico.com. For after hours email please contact SPAPepsiLogisticsAfterhours@pepsico.com. For escalations contact PBCPLCIOpsDirector@pepsico.com.

** PLEASE CONFRIM YOU ARE RECIVEING THIS FROM A PEPSICO EMAIL ADDRESS** This is a confirmation of a rate agreement between Pepsi Logistics Company, Inc and the Carrier listed above. The Carrier agrees to transport this shipment for the amount of the Total Rate (US \$)

(Rate Confirmation Details on Next Page)

Carrier Signature	Date	//
Doc ID: 25200 Garrien Bills to the Address Above	PRO #2549579	must appear on all Invoices

PRO # 2549579

Rate Confirmation

01/25/24 14:28:35 (EST)

Pepsi Logistics Company, Inc.	F R O M	(312) 777-3196 X 5665 (p) (972) 767-4775 (f) (469) 897-5665 (c)					
PEPSI LOGISTICS COMPANY, INC.	C A R		FREIGHT IN 485-7370	NC (p) Att: D			
INVOICE MUST BE PROCESSED AT	R I	MC #	944686	Truck #			
WWW.EPAYMANAGER.COM	Е	DOT	2828543	Trailer #			
PLANO TX 75024	R	Driver	D	Cell #	(111)	111–1111	

described in this document. The Carrier may not trans-load, consolidate, broker or change transport mode without written consent from PLCI under any circumstance. The shipment must stay sealed for the entire duration of transit. Upon final delivery of this shipment, Carrier agrees to provide PLCI, through our EPAY Manager payment system, a signed BOL along with any supporting accessorial receipts or signed documentation. PLCI must be notified within 24 hours of any accessorial occurrence and provided with signed documentation fro the facility where occurrence took place in order for the carrier to receive compensation approval. If appropriate signed documentation is not uploaded to Epay manager, the amount of the accessorial will be deducted from the payment. Carrier must notify PLCI of any issues that would prevent on-time delivery immediately. Sending paper work to the broker will not result in payment. Pape work must be uploaded into Epay Manager. **Intermodal** If carrier picks up damaged equipment and does not notify PLCI in writing of the damage, it will be considered to have occurred while in the carriers

the damage, it will be considered to have occurred while in the carriers possession and the carrier will be held liable for the cost of repairs. If out-gating equipment from the railroad, any damage must be notated on the J1. PLCI must be notified at the time of the occurrence of detention and provide signed documentation on the customer bill of lading where occurrence took place in order for the carrier to receive compensation. PLCI does not approve detention at the rail. All accessorials and back-up documentation must be sent to PLCI within two business days after completion of the shipment or load will be released for payment and any cost corrections will be denied. 7701 Legacy Dr. Plano TX 75024. ** PLEASE CONFRIM YOU ARE RECIVEING THIS FROM A PEPSICO EMAIL ADDRESS**

Carrier Signature _

____ Date _____ PRO #2549579



Doc ID: 252014 Garrier Bills to the Address Above Sertifi Electronic Signature

plci

*** IMPORTANT PICKUP / DELIVERY INFORMATION ***

Contact PLCI at 888-752-4669 during business hours or after hours for any questions. Our afterhours email is SPAPepsiLogisticsAfterhours@pepsico.com

For escalations contact PBCPLCIOpsDirector@pepsico.com and Justin.Potes@pepsico.com

E-Signed : 01/25/2024 01:31 PM CST Jack Jarakovíc jack.j@royal3inc.com IP: 91.143.219.198 Sertifi Electronic Signature

DocID: 20240125132825010



Fronkight BILL OF LADING Recentle Laberto the classifications and the Organization of the Classifications and From: KMI SOLD TO Quarker Oats Company Quarker PO Box 660100 Mail Drop 4B-32 Dallas	S-SHORT FORM Isoddy filed tertfs in effe	n-Original-	Not Negotiable and of the second of the seco	The Qu c/o CA P.O. B Colum	Paperboard I vaker Oats Compa SS Information Systox 182176 bus, OH 43213-21	Illinois I ny stems 76	rc W	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Manife SHIP Quake 418 Sr North	r Oats Company r econd Street		4 3:55F	~
Usa Unit Of Measure: English	Carrier:Custome	er Pickup	Ve		H03245	Vehicle T	pe: custom	er pickup	FOB: orig	in	Seal #	: 1684863	
		1	Product	Caliper	Unit#	# Rolls	Width	Diameter	MSF	Lineal Feet	Gross	Tare	Net
Purchase Order #	Order #	Item #	14 PK7W CEREAL		OXP13M1726108	5	6 1/2	60.000	50.470	93,175	2,812	42	2,770
4600417285	20797	0	14 PK7W CEREAL		OXP13M1801184	5	6 1/2	60.000	49.070	90,590	2,740	42	2,698
4600417285	20797	5	14 PKTW CEREAL		OXP13M1802115	5	6 1/2	60.000	48.745	89,990	2,726	42	2,684
4600417285	20797	5			OXP14A0309260	5	6 1/2	60.000	48.754	90,008	2,763	42	2,72
4600417285	20797	5	14 PK7W CEREAL		OXP14A0311109	5	6 1/2	60.000	50.351	92,955	2,770	42	2,72
4500417285	20797	5	14 PK7W CEREAL		OXP14A0311160	5	6 1/2		50.314	92,887	2,803	42	2,76
4600417285	20797	5	14 PK7W CEREAL		A CONTRACTOR OF	5	6 1/2		48.677	89,865	2,674	42	2,63
4600417285	20797	5	14 PK7W CEREAL			5	6 1/2		48.677	89,865	2,662	42	2,62

Shipment Totals		N	umber Of Units:	15	# Rolls	75			760.575	1,367,331	42,200	1	
Subtotals for Order #: 2	20797		# of order units:	15		15				4 207 224	42,233	630	41,603
Subtotals for Item #: 6					# Rolls	75			760.575	1,367,331	42,233	630	41,603
600417285	20797	0	# of item units:		# Rolls	35			365.519	637,996			41,603
		6	14 PK7W CEREAL	14.00	OXP14A0306208	5	6 7/8	60.000	51.746		20,283	294	19,989
4600417285	20797	6	14 PK7W CEREAL	14.00	OXP14A0305108	5	6 7/8	60.000		90,320	2,870	42	2,828
4600417285	20797	6	14 PK7W CEREAL	14.00	OXP14A0304162	5	6 7/8		52.522	91,675	2,890	42	2,848
4600417285	20797	6	14 PK7W CEREAL	14.00	OXP14A0303208	5		60.000	52.575	91,768	2,925	42	2,883
4500417285	20797	6	14 PK7W CEREAL		OXP14A0303162		6 7/8	60.000	51.800	90,415	2,889	42	2,847
4600417285	20797	6	14 PK7W CEREAL	14.00		5	6 7/8	60.000	52.825	92,203	2,969	42	2,927
4600417285	20797	6	14 PK7W CEREAL		OXP14A0303108	5	67/8	60.000	52.780	92,125	2,931	42	2,889
Purchase Order #	Order #	item #		Caliper 14.00	Unit# OXP13M1303118	5	67/8	60.000	51.270	89,490	2,809	42	2,767
Subtotals for Item #:	5		# of item units:	0		# Rolls	Width	Diameter	MSF	Lineal Feet	Gross	Tare	Net
4600417285	20797	5	14 PK7W CEREAL	14.00	# Rolls	40	0 mL		395.056	729,335	21,950	336	21,614
4600417285	20/9/			1100	OXP14A0314209	5	6 1/2	60.000	48.677	89,865	2,002	92	2,020

Shipment Totals

Php Photo of PackAde, opposition of Anticles, Instola, Walks, and Dispitions Philip Board Noilen NOT CORRUGATED/INDENTED	Weightpub To Cer) 41,603	Class Rate CA Cal	Use shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consigner shall sligh the following utalianment. The carries shall not make delively of this shipment without payment of bright and all other charges.	Then in to control encloses are above neuronal anticles are properly classified, described, packaged, reacting, and labeled and are to resonance conditions for	
ver landet sonstellig 21 nd vers here fors wondputs, ware paper ar other pays an allows treased. Propertiesed Brinks LLC <u>278 Koch Street</u> merered path office address of stroper Peckin	IL 6155	states the rate is described	ter stamp here, To Be Prepaid COIRECT Received 5 to RODY in propriment of the charges on the property	In propertation according to the according to the according to the Department of Environment of Environment of the according of the according of the according of the according of the section of the important bases hering Jarled Chan	
De alignment more between to traject PCRVT De alignment more between two ports by a carler by every. The law requires that the bit of lading shall alian whether it is can caller, highers are an expand to data specifically in writing the appred or declared value of the property. The appred or declared specific be not exceeding	wake of the property is hereby a	CarriorCo	Agent to Par	according to the agreement.	Page 1 of 2 OXI

Load ID:031296